第47卷第3期 现实世界信号处理电路、系统和软件技术交流论坛
本期介绍
 2 编者寄语，新产品简介
 3 在光电流应用中补偿电流反馈放大器
 7 在多通道应用中使用放大器禁用功能代替多路复用器
 9 多路复用三线式RTD数据采集系统的误差最小化
11  系统演示平台简化从评估到原型制作的过渡
13  缩短积分时间可以提高航位推算导航系统的精度

 TJ = 150�C
Figure 3. Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
AD8041AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD8041AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC R-8
AD8041AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel R-8
AD8041AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel R-8
AD8041ARZ-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel R-8
5962-9683901MPA2 –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead CERDIP Q-8
NOTES
1The Z indicates a lead-free product.
2Refer to official DSCC drawing for tested specifications.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
AD8041 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
图1. AD8041绝对最大额定值
某些放大器(如AD8041)在输入之间没有背靠背二极管，因此可处
理高达±3.4 V的差分输入电压。禁用时，放大器输出处于高阻态。
两个放大器的增益配置为2，可相连并选择两通道之一，同时采用
5 V单电源工作，如图2所示。
10    F
AD8041
CH0
330�
50�
50�
5V
3 7
8
4
6
2
330�
G = +2
AD8041
CH1
330�
50�
13 12
74HC04
11 10
5V
3 7
8
4
6
2
330�
G = +2
10    F
图2. 使用两个AD8041运算放大器构建的2:1多路复用器
但是，这并非对所有集成禁用引脚的放大器有效。为了演示该特
性，表1显示集成禁用功能的某些高速放大器，以及差分输入电压
额定值、带宽和最小增益要求。
表1. 集成禁用功能的高速放大器
器件号码 放大器数
带宽
(MHz) 差分输入电压(V) 最小稳定
增益
AD8021 单 490 ±0.8 1
AD8027 单 190 ±1.8 1
AD8029 单 125 ±1.8 1
AD8041 单 160 ±3.4 1
AD8063 单 320 ±6 1
AD8099 单 440 ±1.8 2
ADA4853-1 单 100 ±5 1
ADA4895-1 单 236 ±0.7 10